
Pupil Premium Performance Overview 20142015 
 
The Progress of Pupils who receive Pupil Premium 
The tables below show the overall performance results for pupils eligible for pupil premium grant 
support. Eligible pupils receive a range of additional support.  Results in 2015 show that this 
group of pupils made good progress at Woodcroft. Pupils receiving extra support exceed 
national average outcomes in all identified areas except writing at KS1.  
(Whole cohort data is included in brackets for comparison) 
 
 
Pupil Premium Year 1 Phonics 

  School  School  National    School 
Increase 

Compared 
National 

  2014  2015  2015       

Y1 
Phonics 

48% 
(50.8%) 

75% 
(70.7%) 

61% 
(76.9%) 

  +27% 
(+19.9%) 

+14% 
(6.2) 

 
 
Pupil Premium KS1 Results: Average Points 

  School  School  National    School 
Increase 

Compared 
National* 

   

  2014  2015  2014           

Read  14.1 
(15.8) 

14.3 
(16.0) 

 
(16.5) 

  0.2       

Write  13.6 
(14.3) 

14.4 
(14.5) 

 
(15.1) 

  0.8       

Maths  15.1 
(15.5) 

15.3 
(15.5) 

 
(16.2) 

  0.2       

                 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



KS1 Results L2B+ % 

%  School  School  Nationa    School 
Increase 

Compared 
National* 

   

L2B+  2014  2015  2014           

Read  62.5 
(70.0) 

76.9 
(76.7) 

69 
(81.0) 

 
(82.1) 

+14.4  +7.9     

Write  56.3 
(60) 

53.8 
(61.7) 

56 
(81) 

 
(72.1) 

 2.5   2.2     

Maths  56.3 
(65) 

69.2 
(66.7) 

68 
(70) 

 
(81.6) 

+12.9  +1.2     

 
● Writing outcomes for pupil premium pupils were 2% below national levels* 

 
KS2 Results L4+ 

 
% 

School  School  National  National  School 
Increase 

Compared 
National* 

   

  2014  2015  2014  2015         

GPS  55.6 
(59.3) 

90 
(81.7) 

66 
(76) 

 
(80.1) 

+34.4  +24     

Read  75 
(75.9) 

86.7 
(81.7) 

82 
(89) 

 
(91.4) 

+11.7  +4.7     

Write  69.4 
(68.5) 

96.7 
(90.0) 

76 
(85) 

 
(86.8) 

+27.3  +20.7     

Maths  63.9 
(64.8) 

93.3 
(85.0) 

78 
(88) 

 
(86.9) 

+29.4  +15.3     

RWM  55.6 
(59.3) 

83.3 
(78.3) 

67 
(79) 

 
(80) 

+27.7  +16.3     

● GPS  Grammar, Punctuation & Spelling 
● RWM  Combined Reading Writing Maths 
● Comparisons with national data are based on 2014 outcomes until current data is 

published 


