Pupil Premium Performance Overview 2014-2015

The Progress of Pupils who receive Pupil Premium

The tables below show the overall performance results for pupils eligible for pupil premium grant support. Eligible pupils receive a range of additional support. Results in 2015 show that this group of pupils made **good progress at Woodcroft. Pupils receiving extra support exceed national average outcomes in all identified areas except writing at KS1. (Whole cohort data is included in brackets for comparison)**

Pupil Premium Year 1 Phonics

	School	School	National	School Increase	Compared National
	2014	2015	2015		
Y1 Phonics	48% (50.8%)	75% (70.7%)	61% (76.9%)	+27% (+19.9%)	+14% (-6.2)

Pupil Premium KS1 Results: Average Points

	School	School	National	School Increase	Compared National*	
	2014	2015	2014			
Read	14.1 (15.8)	14.3 (16.0)	(16.5)	0.2		
Write	13.6 (14.3)	14.4 (14.5)	(15.1)	0.8		
Maths	15.1 (15.5)	15.3 (15.5)	(16.2)	0.2		

KS1 Results L2B+ %

%	School	School	Nationa		School Increase	Compared National*	
L2B+	2014	2015	2014				
Read	62.5 (70.0)	76.9 (76.7)	69 (81.0)	(82.1)	+14.4	+7.9	
Write	56.3 (60)	53.8 (61.7)	56 (81)	(72.1)	- 2.5	- 2.2	
Maths	56.3 (65)	69.2 (66.7)	68 (70)	(81.6)	+12.9	+1.2	

• Writing outcomes for pupil premium pupils were 2% below national levels*

KS2 Results L4+

%	School	School	National	National	School Increase	Compared National*	
	2014	2015	2014	2015			
GPS	55.6 (59.3)	90 (81.7)	66 (76)	(80.1)	+34.4	+24	
Read	75 (75.9)	86.7 (81.7)	82 (89)	(91.4)	+11.7	+4.7	
Write	69.4 (68.5)	96.7 (90.0)	76 (85)	(86.8)	+27.3	+20.7	
Maths	63.9 (64.8)	93.3 (85.0)	78 (88)	(86.9)	+29.4	+15.3	
RWM	55.6 (59.3)	83.3 (78.3)	67 (79)	(80)	+27.7	+16.3	

- GPS Grammar, Punctuation & Spelling
- RWM Combined Reading Writing Maths
- Comparisons with national data are based on 2014 outcomes until current data is published